GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5095
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012

INDO-BANGLADESH BORDER
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposal from political parties for complete sealing of the Indo-Bangladesh Border instead
of fencing which has been proved to be ineffective;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)
(@) & (b): As per records available, no such proposal has been received from political parties to seal the Indo-Bangladesh Border.

(c): Does not arise.
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